## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as Administrative Agent		06/15/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alliance Laundry Systems LLC	
Street Address:	Shepard Street	
City:	Ripon	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54971	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	1500201	AJAX	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.273.2100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALS-12853
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/suzanneplagemann/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0855

900051249

Date:	06/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=AJAX Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=AJAX Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=AJAX Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif		
source=AJAX Termination of Security Interest#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0856

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE effective as of June 5, 2006, from Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to Alliance Laundry Systems, LLC, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at Shepard Street, Ripon, WI 54971.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2005, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors, including Alliance Laundry Systems, LLC, to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2005, among the Agent and Grantor (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademarks (as hereinafter defined), including the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2005, at Reel 3021 and Frame 0658; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, "Trademark Collateral" shall not include any Trademarks listed on any schedule to the Trademark Security Agreement other than the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

053114-1052-10853-NY03.2523293.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0857 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as June 15, 2006.

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC.

Name: Craig Mallo

Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NE	W YORK	)	
· ·		) .	ss.:
COUNTY OF _	NEW YORK	) ,	

On this  $1 \le 1$  day of June, 2006, before me personally appeared Craig Malloy to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Authorized Signatory of Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc.

Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

NELVADIA HATCHER
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration # 01HA6082085
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires October 21, 20

# Schedule A

# Registered U.S. Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Class(es)
1500201	United States	AJAX	07

# Registered Foreign Trademarks

Registration No.	<b>Jurisdiction</b>	<u>Trademark</u>	Class(es)
94549086	France	AJAX & Design	07, 11
607471	Japan	AJAX	07
505411	Mexico	AJAX	11
94549085	France	AJAX	07, 11
3796/64	South Africa	AJAX	07
32296	Greece	AJAX	07
334587	Switzerland	AJAX	07
1129715	Germany	AJAX	07, 11, 21
436924	Benelux	AJAX	07, 11, 21
293609	Canada	AJAX	
856311	China, People's Republic of	AJAX	07
305/1965	Hong Kong	AJAX	07
289109	Mexico	AJAX	7
61629	Austria	AJAX	7, 9, 17, 21

053114-1052-10853-NY03.2523293.1

**RECORDED: 06/16/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0860